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M Gmall Joseph Powers <powers269@gmail.com>

LEGAL NOTICE - BREACH OF CONTRACT AND VIOLATION OF CALIFORNIA LABOR
CODE § 226.8 (INTENTIONAL MISCLASSIFICATION)

Brittany Mortimer <brittany@mortimerlawfirm.com> Sat, Feb 1, 2025 at 6:29 AM
To: "joe@hempwriter.com" <joe@hempwriter.com>

Mr. Powers,

| represent Platinum MF LLC dba Verdant Strategies (the "Company") in relation to your communication below. If you
have retained counsel, please let me know and | will redirect this correspondence to your attorney.

The Company has carefully considered your allegations and determined that they have no factual or legal merit.

The Company understands that you are angry that your contract was terminated, but you failed to deliver your weekly and
monthly contractual obligations. You have also sent at least one fraudulent invoice (Invoice #193) for work that you never
performed. The Company is entitled to take legal action against you for fraud and breach of contract. However, for
business purposes, the Company is willing to resolve this matter.

In exchange for your execution of a general release of liability, and deletion of the negative feedback you have posted
online about the Company, the Company is prepared to offer you a lump sum payment of $3,000. Considering the
strength of the Company's legal position, this offer is more than reasonable and fair.

Please review the enclosed settlement agreement. This confidential settlement offer will expire on Monday, February 24,
2025.

Brittany Mortimer
Mortimer Law Firm, PLLC

1060 Bembridge Drive
Rochester Hills, Ml 48307
(586) 219-6511

This e-mail message and any attachments may be confidential and secret under the attorney-client
privilege. The information herein is intended only for the designated recipient(s). If you have received this
message in error, please notify the sender immediately and delete the message. Unless expressly stated to
the contrary herein, nothing in this message was intended or written to be used, nor may be relied upon or
used: (a) to avoid any penalties that could be imposed under the Internal Revenue Code of 1986, as
amended, or (b) to recommend or support the promotion or marketing of any federal tax transaction or
issue discussed herein.

From: Joe Powers <Joe@hempwriter.com>

Date: January 11, 2025 at 1:21:38 AM GMT+1

To: Rachel Wright <rachel@teamwas.com>, Rachel Wright <rwright@verdantstrategies.com>

Subject: LEGAL NOTICE - BREACH OF CONTRACT AND VIOLATION OF CALIFORNIA LABOR CODE
§ 226.8 (INTENTIONAL MISCLASSIFICATION)

Dear Rachel and Florian,

| wanted to take a moment to express my thoughts and clear up any misunderstandings
regarding the conclusion of our working relationship. My intention is not to dispute your decision
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